Index: 306:574-3058 Date Paid: 4/2 306:574-3058 SWCAA Fee: \$ 307:376-2025 SWCAA Fee: \$ Yeb: https://www.swdeanair.gov SWCAA Fee: \$ mail: Time@swdeanair.gov SWCAA Fee: \$ **** EMERGENCY NOTICE *** Quantity to be removed: 144 Square Feet 0 Linear Feet Workshift days: T Project starting date: 4/30/2024 Project Completion date: 4/30/2024 Workshift hours: 8-12 Site Name: W308_SarkinenRestoration_2905N Site address: 2905 Northeast 103rd Avenue Location of Asbestos: Kitchen City/State/Zip: Vancouver WA 98662 Demolition of Structure (Notification of Demolition required) County: CLARK COUNTY Asbestos survey conducted? No survey reason: Not provided, material is PACM AHERA Inspector: Certification #:	\sim SM/CAA			Case #: 24-284
ancouver, WA 98662 Date Received: 4/2 wice: 360:574:0925 Date Paid: 4/2 wice: 360:574:0925 SWCAA Fee: \$: fhis notification MUST be present at all times at the asbestos project sit Receipt #: 155 **** EMERGENCY NOTICE *** Quantity to be removed: 144 Square Feet O Linear Feet Workshift days: T Project starting date: 4/30/2024 Project Completion date: 4/30/2024 Workshift hours: 8-12 Site Name: W308_SarkinenRestoration_2905N Site address: 2905 Northeast 103rd Avenue Location of Asbestos: Kitchen City/State/Zip: Vancouver WA 98662 Demolition of Structure (Notification of Demolition required) County: CLARK COUNTY Asbestos survey conducted? No survey reason: Not provided, material is PACM AHERA Inspector: Certification #: Certification #: Certification #: Control Methods: VAT Duct Paper Mag Pipe Insulation Duct Tape Outher Gorter Genve Gauge Mini Enclosure Wrap and Cut Water HEPA Vac Ø Other Gorter Genve Gauge Mini Enclosure Wrap and Cut Water HEP	Southwest Clean Air Agency Notice of Intent t	o Remove A	Asbestos Amer	ndment: 0
ar: 360-57C-035 bate Paid: 4/2 SWCAA Fee: \$ This notification MUST be present at all times at the asbestos project sit Receipt #: 155 *** EMERGENCY NOTICE *** Quantity to be removed: 144 Square Feet OLinear Feet Workshift days: T Project starting date: 4/30/2024 Project Completion date: 4/30/2024 Workshift hours: 8-12 Site Name: W308_SarkinenRestoration_2905N Site address: 2905 Northeast 103rd Avenue Location of Asbestos: Kitchen City/State/Zip: Vancouver WA 98662 Demolition of Structure (Notification of Demolition required) County: CLARK COUNTY Asbestos survey conducted? No survey reason: Not provided, material is PACM AHERA Inspector: Certification #: Material to be Removed: Fireproofing Popcorn Celling CAB Sheet Vinyl Boiler Insulation Duct Tape Duct Paper Mag Pipe Insulation Air Cell CA Pipe VAT Other Control Methods: N.P. Enclosure Glove Bag Mini Enclosure Wrap and Cut Water HEPA Vac Subsetos Contractor: Alpine Abatement Associates Inc. Mailing Address: PO Box 1557, Bend, OR, 97709 Email: annmarie@alpineabatement. Certification #: ABCN00001215			Date Receive	ed: 4/29/202
mail: Tine@swdeanair.gov SWCAA Fee: \$: This notification MUST be present at all times at the asbestos project sit Receipt #: 155 **** EMERGENCY NOTICE **** Quantity to be removed: 144 Square Feet O Linear Feet Workshift days: T Project starting date: 4/30/2024 Project Completion date: 4/30/2024 Workshift hours: 8-12 Site Name: W308_SarkinenRestoration_2905N Site address: 2905 Northeast 103rd Avenue Location of Asbestos: Kitchen City/State/Zip: Vancouver WA 98662 Demolition of Structure (Notification of Demolition required) County: CLARK COUNTY Asbestos survey conducted? No survey reason: Not provided, material is PACM AHERA Inspector: Certification #:	x: 360-576-0925		Date Pa	aid: 4/29/202
**** EMERGENCY NOTICE **** Quantity to be removed: 144 Square Feet OLinear Feet Workshift days: T Project starting date: 4/30/2024 Project Completion date: 4/30/2024 Workshift hours: 8-12 Site Name: W308_SarkinenRestoration_2905N Site address: 2905 Northeast 103rd Avenue Location of Asbestos: Kitchen City/State/Zip: Vancouver WA 98662 Demolition of Structure (Notification of Demolition required) County: CLARK COUNTY Asbestos survey conducted? No survey reason: Not provided, material is PACM AHERA Inspector: Certification #:			SWCAA F	ee: \$294.00
Project starting date: 4/30/2024 Project Completion date: 4/30/2024 Workshift hours: 8-12 Site Name: W308_SarkinenRestoration_2905N Site address: 2905 Northeast 103rd Avenue Location of Asbestos: Kitchen City/State/Zip: Vancouver WA 98662 Demolition of Structure (Notification of Demolition required) County: CLARK COUNTY Asbestos survey conducted? No survey reason: Not provided, material is PACM AHERA Inspector: Certification #:	nis notification MUST be present at all times at the	asbestos projec	ct sit Receipt	t #: 15537297
Project starting date: 4/30/2024 Project Completion date: 4/30/2024 Workshift hours: 8-12 Site Name: W308_SarkinenRestoration_2905N Site address: 2905 Northeast 103rd Avenue Location of Asbestos: Kitchen City/State/Zip: Vancouver WA 98662 Demolition of Structure (Notification of Demolition required) County: CLARK COUNTY Asbestos survey conducted? No survey reason: Not provided, material is PACM AHERA Inspector: Certification #: Material to be Removed: Fireproofing Popcorn Ceiling CAB Sheet Vinyl Boiler Insulation Duct Tape Duct Paper Mag Pipe Insulation Air Cell CA Pipe VAT Other Control Methods: N.P Enclosure Glove Bag Mini Enclosure Wrap and Cut Water HEPA Vac Other G-Mil Poly, Wet, Labeled Subestos Contractor: Alpine Abatement Associates Inc. Mailing Address: PO Box 1557, Bend, OR, 97709 Certification #: ABCN00001215	** EMERGENCY NOTICE ***			
Froject starting date: 4730/2024 Froject completion date: 4730/2024 Site Name: W308_SarkinenRestoration_2905N Site address: 2905 Northeast 103rd Avenue Location of Asbestos: Kitchen City/State/Zip: Vancouver WA 98662 Demolition of Structure (Notification of Demolition required) County: CLARK COUNTY Asbestos survey conducted? No survey reason: Not provided, material is PACM AHERA Inspector: Certification #: Material to be Removed: Fireproofing Popcorn Ceiling CAB Sheet Vinyl Boiler Insulation Duct Paper Mag Pipe Insulation Air Cell Control Methods: N.P Enclosure Glove Bag Mini Enclosure Wrap and Cut Water HEPA Vac Absetsos Contractor: Alpine Abatement Associates Inc. Phone: 541-388-2672 Email: annmarie@alpineabatement. ABCN00001215	uantity to be removed: 144 Square Feet 0Li	near Feet	Workshift days:	Т
Location of Asbestos: Kitchen City/State/Zip: Vancouver WA 98662 Demolition of Structure (Notification of Demolition required) County: CLARK COUNTY Asbestos survey conducted? No survey reason: Not provided, material is PACM AHERA Inspector: Certification #: Certification #: Material to be Removed: Certification #: Duct Paper Mag Pipe Insulation Air Cell CA Pipe VAT Other Control Methods: Vancouver Vater HEPA Vac Other Glove Bag Mini Enclosure Wrap and Cut Water HEPA Vac Asbestos Contractor: Alpine Abatement Associates Inc. Phone: 541-388-2672 Mailing Address: PO Box 1557, Bend, OR, 97709 Email: annmarie@alpineabatement. ABCN0001215 ABCN0001215 Certification ## ABCN00001215 City State S	roject starting date: 4/30/2024 Project Completion d	ate: 4/30/2024	Workshift hours:	8-12
Demolition of Structure (Notification of Demolition required) County: CLARK COUNTY Asbestos survey conducted? No survey reason: Not provided, material is PACM AHERA Inspector: Certification #: Certification #: Material to be Removed: Certification #: Duct Paper Popcorn Ceiling CAB Sheet Vinyl Boiler Insulation Duct Paper Mag Pipe Insulation Air Cell CA Pipe Other Control Methods: VAT N.P. Enclosure Glove Bag Mini Enclosure Wrap and Cut V N.P Enclosure Alpine Abatement Associates Inc. Phone: 541-388-2672 Email: anmarie@alpineabatement. ABEN00001215 Email: anmarie@alpineabatement.	te Name: W308_SarkinenRestoration_2905N	Site address: 290	005 Northeast 103rd Aver	านe
Asbestos survey conducted? No survey reason: Not provided, material is PACM AHERA Inspector: Certification #: Material to be Removed: Fireproofing Popcorn Ceiling CAB Sheet Vinyl Boiler Insulation Duct Tape Duct Paper Mag Pipe Insulation Air Cell CA Pipe VAT Other Other Other Other Golve Bag Mini Enclosure Wrap and Cut Water HEPA Vac Other 6-Mil Poly, Wet, Labeled Absestos Contractor: Alpine Abatement Associates Inc. Po Box 1557, Bend, OR, 97709 Certification #: ABCN00001215	ocation of Asbestos: Kitchen	City/State/Zip: Vai	ancouver	WA 98662
AHERA Inspector: Certification #: Material to be Removed: Fireproofing Popcorn Ceiling CAB Sheet Vinyl Boiler Insulation Duct Tape Duct Paper Mag Pipe Insulation Air Cell CA Pipe VAT Other Control Methods: N.P Enclosure Glove Bag Mini Enclosure Wrap and Cut Water HEPA Vac Other 6-Mil Poly, Wet, Labeled Asbestos Contractor: Alpine Abatement Associates Inc. Mailing Address: PO Box 1557, Bend, OR, 97709 Certification #: ABCN00001215] Demolition of Structure (Notification of Demolition required)	County: CLARK COUNTY	(
AHERA Inspector: Certification #: Material to be Removed: Fireproofing Popcorn Ceiling CAB Sheet Vinyl Boiler Insulation Duct Tape Duct Paper Mag Pipe Insulation Air Cell CA Pipe VAT Other Control Methods: N.P Enclosure Glove Bag Mini Enclosure Wrap and Cut Water HEPA Vac Other 6-Mil Poly, Wet, Labeled Asbestos Contractor: Alpine Abatement Associates Inc. Mailing Address: PO Box 1557, Bend, OR, 97709 Certification #: ABCN00001215	Asbestos survey conducted? No survey reas	on: Not provided	d. material is PACM	
Material to be Removed: Fireproofing Popcorn Ceiling CAB Sheet Vinyl Boiler Insulation Duct Tape Duct Paper Mag Pipe Insulation Air Cell CA Pipe VAT Other Control Methods:		not protiaca		
Fireproofing Popcorn Ceiling CAB Sheet Vinyl Boiler Insulation Duct Tape Duct Paper Mag Pipe Insulation Air Cell CA Pipe VAT Other Control Methods: VAT Mage Pipe Insulation VAT V.P. Enclosure Glove Bag Mini Enclosure Wrap and Cut Water HEPA Vac Other 6-Mil Poly, Wet, Labeled VAT HEPA Vac Asbestos Contractor: Alpine Abatement Associates Inc. Phone: 541-388-2672 Mailing Address: PO Box 1557, Bend, OR, 97709 Email: annmarie@alpineabatement.				
□ Duct Paper Mag Pipe Insulation □ Air Cell □ CA Pipe □ VAT □ Other Control Methods: ☑ N.P Enclosure □ Glove Bag □ Mini Enclosure □ Wrap and Cut ☑ Water ☑ HEPA Vac ☑ Other 6-Mil Poly, Wet, Labeled Asbestos Contractor: Mailing Address: PO Box 1557, Bend, OR, 97709 Email: annmarie@alpineabatement.		Y Shoot Vinyl		
 □ Other □ Other □ Other □ Other □ Other □ Other □ Glove Bag □ Mini Enclosure □ Wrap and Cut □ Water □ HEPA Vac □ Other □ Other □ Other □ Other □ Glove Bag □ Mini Enclosure □ Wrap and Cut □ Water □ HEPA Vac □ Other □ Other		-		·
Control Methods: ✓ N.P Enclosure Glove Bag Mini Enclosure Wrap and Cut ✓ Water ✓ HEPA Vac ✓ Other 6-Mil Poly, Wet, Labeled Asbestos Contractor: Alpine Abatement Associates Inc. Phone: 541-388-2672 Mailing Address: PO Box 1557, Bend, OR, 97709 Email: annmarie@alpineabatement. Certification ##: ABCN00001215 Email: annmarie@alpineabatement.			•	
✓ N.P Enclosure Glove Bag Mini Enclosure Wrap and Cut ✓ Water ✓ HEPA Vac ✓ Other 6-Mil Poly, Wet, Labeled Asbestos Contractor: Alpine Abatement Associates Inc. Mailing Address: Certification ##: PO Box 1557, Bend, OR, 97709 Benail: annmarie@alpineabatement.				
✓ Other 6-Mil Poly, Wet, Labeled Asbestos Contractor: Alpine Abatement Associates Inc. Mailing Address: PO Box 1557, Bend, OR, 97709 Certification ##: ABCN00001215		Wrap and Cut	✓ Water	HEPA Vac
Asbestos Contractor: Alpine Abatement Associates Inc. Phone: 541-388-2672 Mailing Address: PO Box 1557, Bend, OR, 97709 Email: annmarie@alpineabatement. Certification ##: ABCN00001215 Email: annmarie@alpineabatement.	-			
Mailing Address: PO Box 1557, Bend, OR, 97709 Email: annmarie@alpineabatement. Certification ##: ABCN00001215				
Certification ##: ABCN00001215	bestos Contractor: Alpine Abatement Associates Inc.		Phone: 541-388-2672	
	3		Email: annmarie@alpir	eabatement.com
		Phone	ie: 541-388-2672	
Property Owner: Bambi Perrin Phone: 360-450-9731	•	Phone	e: 360-450-9731	
Mailing Address: 2905 Northeast 103rd Avenue unit b,Vancouver WA 98662				
Asbestos Disposal Site: Hillsboro Landfill: 3205 SE Minter Bridge Rd, Hillsboro, OR, 97123-	shestos Disposal Site: Hillsboro Landfill: 3205 SF Minter Brid	e Rd. Hillsboro, Of)R. 97123-	
		<u> </u>	.,	

TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, ACCURATE AND COMPLETE.

Submitter Name:	Bo Davidson	
Submitter Title:	Senior Project Manager	

Representing: Alpine Abatement Date Submitted: 4/29/2024

Reviewed by SWCAA: Danielle Kreps

Danlle Kaps



Notice of Intent to Remove Asbestos

Case #: 24-284
Amendment: 0

This notification MUST be present at all times at the asbestos project sit	Receipt #:	155372978
Email: Tina@swcleanair.gov	SWCAA Fee:	\$294.00
Voice: 360-574-3058 Fax: 360-576-0925 Web: https://www.swcleanair.gov	Date Paid:	4/29/2024
11815 NE 99th Street, Suite 1294 Vancouver, WA 98662	Date Received:	4/29/2024